

## **BID BULLETIN NO. 01**

Date: **31 August 2023** 

ITB No.: **PB-09-18-2023-04** 

Project Name: Rehabilitation / Major Improvement of Acacia Pumping

Station at San Agustin Creek, Acacia, Brgy.

Pinagbuhatan, Pasig City (REBID)

ABC: Php39,801,089.22

## To all prospective bidders:

This Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, supplement, modify and/or revise the particular sections in the Bid and Contract Documents as stipulated in the Bidding Documents issued on 30 August 2023. The Bidders shall take note of the following items carefully and consider them in the preparation of their bid proposals, as they shall form part of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

Item	Previous Specification/ Clarification/Request to Consider	Amendment/Response to Clarification					
1	PREVIOUS COVER PAGE OF THE PHILIPPINE BIDDING DOCUMENTS	AMENDMENT TO COVER PAGE OF THE PHILIPPINE BIDDING DOCUMENTS					
	Approved Budget for the Contract: P39,801,089.72	Approved Budget for the Contract: P39,801,089.22					
	xxx xxxxxx	xxx xxxxxx					
2	PREVIOUS SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID	AMENDMENT TO SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID					
	1. The City Government of Pasig, through the Annual or Supplemental Budget, as approved by the Sanggunian intends to apply the sum of <b>PHP 39,801,089.72</b> being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract Rehabilitation / Major Improvement of	through the Annual or Supplemental Budget, as approved by the Sanggunian intends to apply the sum of PHP 39,801,089.22 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract					



	Ţ										
	Acacia Pumping Station at San Agustin Creek, Acacia, Brgy. Pinagbuhatan, Pasig City (REBID). Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.				Acacia Pumping Station at San Agustin Creek, Acacia, Brgy. Pinagbuhatan, Pasig City (REBID). Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.						
	xxx xxxxxx				xxx xxxxxx						
3	PREVIOUS SECTION II. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS				AMENDMENT TO SECTION II. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS						
	2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 2023 in the amount of <b>PHP 39,801,089.72.</b>				2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 2023 in the amount of PHP 39,801,089.22.						
The second secon	xxx xxxxxx				xxx xxxxxx						
4	PREVIOUS SECTION III. BID DATA SHEET				AMENDMENT TO SECTION III. BID DATA SHEET						
Address of the state of the sta	<b>10.5</b> The minimum major equipment requirements are the following:			<b>10.5</b> The minimum major equipment requirements are the following:							
		CAPACITY	NUMBER OF UNITS		EQUIPM	IENT	CAP	ACITY	1	IBER INITS	
	Jackhammer !	5T60 lb.	1		Jackham	nmer	60	lb.		1	
	xxx xxxxxx				xxx xxxxxx						

Conforme:

ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ Officer In Charge, Procurement Management Office

ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN & Champerson